
 

 

Wild West Regional 
January 1-4, 2015 

Tempe Sports Complex 

8401 S. Hardy Dr. 

Tempe, AZ 

 

Thank you for entering the Good Dog Agility USDAA Wild West Regional Trial on 

January 1st-4th.   

 

For those of your traveling from afar, we will attempt to accommodate you on Thursday 

if you encounter weather or other travel issues.  Please email the trial secretary 

(krisch@gmail.com) if you become concerned about arriving on time. 

 

Site 
Tempe Sports Complex is located on Hardy Drive, between Elliott and Warner Roads 

near I-10.  Site layouts and parking map are attached. 

 

From the North: 

Exit I-10 at Elliott, and turn east.  Turn south on Hardy Drive. 

 

From the South: 

Exit I-10 at Warner, and turn east.  Turn north on Hardy Drive. 

 

RV Parking: 

No overnight parking. Please see attached map for day parking. 

 

Set-Up 
Thursday: 

• We will begin setting up for the trial at 9:00am on Thursday. Only those who are helping unload 

the trailers and set-up the rings may arrive at this time.  

• General trial set-up begins after 1:00pm or when the rings are set. 

• A club member will be directing field traffic at the site. 

 

Friday/Saturday/Sunday: 
• Lights should be on at 6am. 

 

Check-in/Measuring/Other Info 

• While we will have security each night – anything left at the trial site is at your own risk.  

• Thursday Check-in begins at 2:00pm.   

• Check-in and measuring for all dogs will be from 7:15 to 7:45 am Friday, Saturday and Sunday. 

Make sure you are on time for measuring – it will be extremely difficult to measure dogs outside 

of this window as the judges will be at their rings. 

• Course maps will be available online.  http://www.gooddog.org/shows.html 



• ALL DOGS MUST CHECK-IN!  Any person who 

does not officially check-in is subject to having all of their scores for the trial pulled. Regionals 

have special measuring/check-in rules. I will be going through the lists and IF you run before you 

check-in, your run may not count. 

• Temporary Height Cards (no P20/CH26) - YOUR DOG 

MUST BE MEASURED. 

• Present your GP/PGP BYE Vouchers on Thursday/early 

Friday. 
 

Volunteers 
The club will provide snacks and drinks for volunteers, as well as GDA Doggie Dollars 

that can be redeemed at future trials.  The club provides lunch to those working three or 

more classes.  There is a worker raffle each day, and some of the items available include 

winged jumps and a chute. If everyone volunteered for even one class, it will help make 

the trial run smoother and finish at a reasonable hour!! 

 

Food Vendor 
The plan is to have a BBQ Food Truck at the event between 11am and 1pm.  There are 

several fast food restaurants within a few miles of the show site. 

 

Vendors 

• Zuke's 

• Summit Agility 

• Planet Blue Dog 

• Animal Health Options 

• Cactus Embroidery  

• Hoots n Hounds 

• Mal Mom Designs 

 

Walk/Run Rotations 

• Thursday walk-thrus begin at 3pm. 

• Friday/Saturday/Sunday walk-thrus begin at 8am. 

 

Each group will be given 8 minutes to walk the course.  Please make sure you are at your 

ring at the proper time for your group. Listen for announcements throughout the day – 

particularly regarding when courses in the S/A rings will be available for walk-thru. 

Please make sure you check your dog in for each class after you are done walking. The 

order of the groups per class is for walking AND running the classes. You may ONLY 

walk with your assigned group. 

 

Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 
A - B - C - D B - C - D - A C - D - A - B D - A - B - C 

 



Sunday Masters/PIII/Vet Snooker and Jumpers: 

A&B walk/run together. 

C&D walk/run together. 

 

The following are NOT in rotation: 

• Team/PVP Relay 

• Grand Prix/Performance Grand Prix FINALS 

• Steeplechase/Performance Speed Jumping FINALS 

• Masters/PIII Pairs 

• All Starters/PI and Advanced/PII classes 
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Good Dog Agility
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Tempe Sports Complex
Judges: Frank Holik, Glendale Heights, IL

       Dave Hanson, Kerrville, TX
       Dave Bozak, Oswego, NY

       Evelyn Robertson, Seattle, WA

CLASS SCHEDULE

Thursday, January 1, 2015

Ring 1:
Masters Challenge Standard - 73 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Standard - 30 Entries

Ring 2:
Grand Prix Qualifier - 84 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 50 Entries

Ring 3:
Masters Challenge Jumpers - 74 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 32 Entries

Ring 4:
Steeplechase - 65 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 54 Entries

Friday, January 2, 2015

Ring 1:
Perf. Versatility Standard - 86 Entries
Team Standard - 111 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 44 Entries

Ring 2:
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance III Gamblers - 50 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 58 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 85 Entries

Ring 3:
Perf. Speed Jumping Regional - 62 Entries
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CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Friday, January 2, 2015 (cont).

Ring 3 (cont.):
Steeplechase Regional - 86 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance III Standard - 38 Entries
Masters Standard - 50 Entries

Ring 4:
Perf. Versatility Snooker - 86 Entries
Team Snooker - 111 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 6 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 11 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 12 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 17 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 20 Entries
Performance II Standard - 19 Entries
Advanced Standard - 12 Entries
Performance I Standard - 15 Entries
Starters Standard - 17 Entries

Saturday, January 3, 2015

Ring 1:
Team Gamblers - 111 Entries
Perf. Versatility Gamblers - 86 Entries
Team Relay - 111 Entries

Ring 2:
Grand Prix Regional - 67 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Regional - 57 Entries
Perf. Versatility Relay - 86 Entries

Ring 3:
Team Jumpers - 111 Entries
Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 86 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 11 Entries
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CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Saturday, January 3, 2015 (cont).

Ring 3 (cont.):
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Standard - 12 Entries
Performance II Standard - 15 Entries

Ring 4:
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 85 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 44 Entries
Starters Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 13 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 19 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 16 Entries
Starters Standard - 18 Entries
Performance I Standard - 16 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 14 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 16 Entries

Sunday, January 4, 2015

Ring 1:
Grand Prix Regional Finals - 34 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Regional Finals - 31 Entries
Performance III Pairs - 36 Entries

Ring 2:
Steeplechase Regional Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals
Performance III/Veterans Jumpers - 48 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 47 Entries

Ring 3:
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 46 Entries
Masters Snooker - 43 Entries
Masters Pairs - 33 Entries
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CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, January 4, 2015 (cont).

Ring 4 (cont.):
Performance II Standard - 19 Entries
Advanced Standard - 13 Entries
Performance I Standard - 13 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 10 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 14 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 13 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 6 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 8 Entries
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 299 dogs entered in this event with 462 entries on Thursday, 1019 entries on
Friday, 1034 entries on Saturday, and 448 entries on Sunday for a total of 2963
entries.
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Running Order List
Thursday, January 1, 2015

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Standard
Group A

 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson

 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas

Group B

 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende

 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez

Group C

 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King

 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor

Group D

 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir

 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Standard
Group A

 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance

 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

Group B
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Thursday (cont.)

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

Group C

 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

Group D

 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty

 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner

Ring 2: Grand Prix Qualifier
Group B

 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama

 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates

 16011  Wink , Norrbottenspets, Romi Hirayama

 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16003  Porter , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault

Group C

 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson

 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22080  Esha , Belgian Malinois, Sasha To
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay

 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg

Group D

 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir

 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
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Thursday (cont.)

 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox

Group A

 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson

 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas

 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

Ring 2: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
Group B

 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki

 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez

 P12005 Lorcan , Jack Russell Terrier, Eden Heigel

Group C

 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16023 Luna , Samoyed, Ginger Erdman
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

Group D

 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk

 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16014 Savvy , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner

Group A

 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20011 Mandi , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal

 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

Ring 3: Masters Challenge Jumpers
Group C

 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
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Thursday (cont.)

 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer

 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson

Group D

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen

 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox

Group A

 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson

 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers

 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas

Group B

 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill

 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende

 18002  Rizzo , All-American, Gosia Skowron

 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron

Ring 3: Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers
Group C

 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka
 P16037 Stuie , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

Group D

 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery

 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner

Group A

 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
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Thursday (cont.)

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown

Group B

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

Ring 4: Steeplechase
Group D

 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne

 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox

Group A

 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson

 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

Group B

 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama

 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates

 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez

Group C

 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King

 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22080  Esha , Belgian Malinois, Sasha To
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12003  Rummy , American Hairless Terrier, Rachel Sanders
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg

Ring 4: Perf. Speed Jumping
Group D

 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
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Thursday (cont.)

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen
 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16016 Taz , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 P16014 Savvy , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner

Group A

 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20011 Mandi , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal

 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown

Group B

 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki

 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall

 P12005 Lorcan , Jack Russell Terrier, Eden Heigel

 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

Group C

 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16023 Luna , Samoyed, Ginger Erdman
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs

 P12013 Kobe , Rat Terrier, Barbara Karr

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr
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Running Order List
Friday, January 2, 2015

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Standard
Group A

 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance

 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown
 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll

 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16057 Row , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns

 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12006 Gigi , Rat Terrier, Paola Crivello
 P12014 Duster , Schipperke, Jessica Austin
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

Group B

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall

 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

Group C

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16042 Sugar , Australian Shepherd, Sue Stamp
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs

 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

Group D

 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen
 P20018 Jake , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08019 Gizmo , Havanese, Monica C deBaca
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16022 Sage , Australian Shepherd, Dan Brackney
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed
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Friday (cont.)

Ring 1: Team Standard
Group A

 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance

 22043  Player , Australian Shepherd, Dave Harlan
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22076  Callie , Portuguese Water Dog, Julie Deremer
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

Group B

 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill

 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks

 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez

Group C

 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson

 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12003  Rummy , American Hairless Terrier, Rachel Sanders
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg

 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews

Group D

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir

 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
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Friday (cont.)

 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22036  Rebel , Australian Shepherd, SHelly Culver
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22034  Phlash , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
Group A

 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12010 Laird , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers

 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance

Group B

 P12005 Lorcan , Jack Russell Terrier, Eden Heigel
 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac

Group C

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P20022 Romeo , Australian Shepherd, Mike Douglas

Group D

 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk

Ring 2: Veterans Gamblers
Group B

 V08001 Cosmo , All-American, Steve Brault

Ring 2: Performance III Gamblers
Group B

 P08023 Gwynne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08022 Kes , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Spease

 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
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Friday (cont.)

Group C

 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P16036 Tigger , All-American, Maureen Hughes
 P16037 Stuie , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

Group D

 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy

 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16014 Savvy , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery

Group A

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 P20011 Mandi , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal

Ring 2: Masters Gamblers
Group B

 16011  Wink , Norrbottenspets, Romi Hirayama
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot

 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault

 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates

 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

Group C

 12010  Minnie , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys

 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22049  Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Group D

 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
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Friday (cont.)

 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Group A

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon

 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
Group B

 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16003  Porter , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

Group C

 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys

 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin

Group D

 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox

 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26014  Synergy , Border Collie, Marla Cooper
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy

Group A

 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
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Friday (cont.)

 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck

 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas

 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

Ring 3: Perf. Speed Jumping Regional
Group C

 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka

 P20022 Romeo , Australian Shepherd, Mike Douglas
 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton

Group D

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08019 Gizmo , Havanese, Monica C deBaca
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell

Group A

 P08028 Buck , Havanese, Edie Moore

 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12020 Peeka , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12010 Laird , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown

 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly
 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns

 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Group B

 P12032 Ash , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady

 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

Ring 3: Steeplechase Regional
Group C

 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys

 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
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Friday (cont.)

 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King

Group D

 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox

 26014  Synergy , Border Collie, Marla Cooper
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Group A

 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas

 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers

Group B

 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 16003  Porter , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22022  Cheyenne , Border Collie, Deborah Zapusek
 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

Ring 3: Veterans Standard

Group B

 V08001 Cosmo , All-American, Steve Brault

 V12002 Callie , All-American, Heather Chase

Ring 3: Performance III Standard
Group C

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta

 P12007 Nemo , Miniature Pinscher, Kim O'Connor

 P16036 Tigger , All-American, Maureen Hughes
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka
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Friday (cont.)

 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds

Group D

 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy

 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida

Group A

 P12006 Gigi , Rat Terrier, Paola Crivello
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12011 Ghillie , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck

 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 P20011 Mandi , Golden Retriever, Ron Neal

Group B

 P08023 Gwynne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08022 Kes , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Spease

 P12032 Ash , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez

 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills

Ring 3: Masters Standard
Group C

 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys

 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

Group D

 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22073  Savvy , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Group A

 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat

 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

Group B

 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault
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Friday (cont.)

 16011  Wink , Norrbottenspets, Romi Hirayama
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley

 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez

 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

Ring 4: Perf. Versatility Snooker
Group D

 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16022 Sage , Australian Shepherd, Dan Brackney
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20018 Jake , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08019 Gizmo , Havanese, Monica C deBaca
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

Group A

 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly

 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16057 Row , Border Collie, Mary Chessik

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12014 Duster , Schipperke, Jessica Austin
 P12006 Gigi , Rat Terrier, Paola Crivello
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll
 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown

Group B

 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds

 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates

Group C

 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16042 Sugar , Australian Shepherd, Sue Stamp
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs
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Friday (cont.)

 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch
 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

Ring 4: Team Snooker
Group D

 22034  Phlash , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22036  Rebel , Australian Shepherd, SHelly Culver
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Group A

 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll

 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers

 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22043  Player , Australian Shepherd, Dave Harlan
 22076  Callie , Portuguese Water Dog, Julie Deremer

 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

Group B

 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron

Group C

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
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Friday (cont.)

 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre

 12003  Rummy , American Hairless Terrier, Rachel Sanders
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys

 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

Ring 4: Performance II Snooker

 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08016 Iris , Papillon, Judy May
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor

 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen

Ring 4: Advanced Snooker

 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen

 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

Ring 4: Performance I Snooker

 P08024 Charity , Papillon, Judy May
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills

 P12008 Pi, Rat Terrier, Kirsten Lake
 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs

 P20022 Romeo , Australian Shepherd, Mike Douglas
 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky
 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer

Ring 4: Starters Snooker

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

 18002  Rizzo , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson

 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul

Ring 4: Performance II Jumpers

 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster

 P12008 Pi, Rat Terrier, Kirsten Lake
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner
 P12020 Peeka , All-American, Kirsten Lake

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16043 Reno , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16021 Zimmer , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel

 P20022 Romeo , Australian Shepherd, Mike Douglas

Ring 4: Advanced Jumpers

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

 18002  Rizzo , All-American, Gosia Skowron

 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
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Friday (cont.)

 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen

 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Ring 4: Performance I Jumpers

 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08024 Charity , Papillon, Judy May
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt

 P12015 Sharona , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 P12026 Jasmine , All-American, Jody Rotenberger
 P12019 Nenna , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 P12014 Duster , Schipperke, Jessica Austin
 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P12003 Edith , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen

 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16045 Becca , All-American, Val Neal
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16004 Kate , Border Collie, Linda Tunick

 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky
 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer

Ring 4: Starters Jumpers

 12009  Fancy , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 12005  Dollie , Boston Terrier, Melanie Magisos

 16004  Trinket , Shetland Sheepdog, Chris Hill

 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson

 22084  Whisper , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 22077  Mars Attacks , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22037  Cruz'N , Border Collie, Shar Henry
 22031  Minx , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul

 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson

Ring 4: Performance II Standard

 P08024 Charity , Papillon, Judy May
 P08028 Buck , Havanese, Edie Moore
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08016 Iris , Papillon, Judy May

 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16043 Reno , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16021 Zimmer , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16016 Taz , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel

 P20022 Romeo , Australian Shepherd, Mike Douglas
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Ring 4: Advanced Standard

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews

 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22039  Bogey , Border Collie, Mary Lou Roeder
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

Ring 4: Performance I Standard

 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt

 P12015 Sharona , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen
 P12020 Peeka , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P12003 Edith , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Cohen

 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
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Friday (cont.)

 P16045 Becca , All-American, Val Neal
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs

 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky
 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer

Ring 4: Starters Standard

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor

 16004  Trinket , Shetland Sheepdog, Chris Hill

 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson

 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22031  Minx , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul

 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
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Running Order List
Saturday, January 3, 2015

Ring 1: Team Gamblers
Group A

 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22076  Callie , Portuguese Water Dog, Julie Deremer
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22043  Player , Australian Shepherd, Dave Harlan
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher

 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll

Group B

 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

Group C

 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin

 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12003  Rummy , American Hairless Terrier, Rachel Sanders
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg

 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer

Group D

 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22034  Phlash , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22036  Rebel , Australian Shepherd, SHelly Culver
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
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Saturday (cont.)

 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Gamblers
Group A

 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12014 Duster , Schipperke, Jessica Austin
 P12006 Gigi , Rat Terrier, Paola Crivello
 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll
 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown

 P16057 Row , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns

Group B

 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg

 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez

Group C

 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch
 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16042 Sugar , Australian Shepherd, Sue Stamp
 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe

Group D

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20018 Jake , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen
 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell

 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
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Saturday (cont.)

 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08019 Gizmo , Havanese, Monica C deBaca
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias
 P16022 Sage , Australian Shepherd, Dan Brackney
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

Ring 1: Team Relay

 17: More Fun than a Barrel of Monkeys

 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez

 14: Just For Experience

 12003  Rummy , American Hairless Terrier, Rachel Sanders
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

 19: Odd Height Children

 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian

 01: 14 and Fabulous

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon

 27: Singa is Smart & Gifted

 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders

 10: Highway to the Danger Zone

 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor

 13: Josie/Rodent/Patron

 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers

 28: Skye/Beep/Kelvin

 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 04: Censored!

 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot

 18: Needs a Height Fixed

 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To

 25: Run on the Wild Side

 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher

 07: Girls Got Game

 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy

 08: Happy Q Year

 22034  Phlash , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende

 20: Our Rookie Season

 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22043  Player , Australian Shepherd, Dave Harlan
 22036  Rebel , Australian Shepherd, SHelly Culver

 23: Red Storm

 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

 26: Scheming Red B!tches

 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski

 30: Sundace Kids

 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 33: The Wild Bunch

 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 34: USEh?

 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook

 37: Young Guns

 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
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Saturday (cont.)

 35: Vixen Singed Reese

 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek

 05: Clueless, Qless and with Child

 22076  Callie , Portuguese Water Dog, Julie Deremer
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 24: Resolution

 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

 29: Stocking Stuffers

 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely

 31: Super Young Team

 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance

 32: TGIF

 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg

 16: Lie Down!

 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey

 11: Hold the Tri, Only Do!

 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King

 21: Rainbow Boys

 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 36: What What Turkey Butt

 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks

 09: Harper, May I Banger you?

 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

 22: Random Herders

 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill

 03: Bloody Espinosas

 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen

 06: Crazy Power Trip

 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy

 02: Aston's up to Spec; Talos a little short

 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel

 12: Jack/Happy/Zuri

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

 15: Lanakila/Ricochet/Sky

 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney

Ring 2: Grand Prix Regional
Group B

 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22022  Cheyenne , Border Collie, Deborah Zapusek

 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16003  Porter , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

Group C

 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
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Saturday (cont.)

 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux

 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12010  Minnie , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson

Group D

 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26014  Synergy , Border Collie, Marla Cooper
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox

Group A

 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas

 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon

Ring 2: Performance Grand Prix Regional
Group B

 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

Group C

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08027 GinnyDoll , Pomeranian, Barbara Karr
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

Group D

 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16014 Savvy , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
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 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

Group A

 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance

 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose

 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12010 Laird , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett

 P08028 Buck , Havanese, Edie Moore
 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Relay

 07: Corgi A-Paw-Calypse

 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch

 10: High Speed - Low Drag

 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 16: Mighty Flighty Minis

 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman

 28: Shih Tzu Not

 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner
 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll

 15: Midnight Madness

 P08019 Gizmo , Havanese, Monica C deBaca
 P12014 Duster , Schipperke, Jessica Austin

 21: Penny, Get Your Gun

 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe

 22: Pink-a-Boo

 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance

 29: Shrimp on the Barbie

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 33: Sweeeet Magic

 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick

 18: Naughty and Nice

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry

 13: Locked & Loaded

 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki

 36: The Bug Zeppers

 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance

 08: Fast Divas

 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds

 11: Jaldi/Phebe

 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs

 19: Niners & Cheese

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez

 39: Wally is Very Klev'r

 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 03: Bite Me

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat

 23: Punkin Pie

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12006 Gigi , Rat Terrier, Paola Crivello
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 40: WilliRoo

 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

 01: An "E" Ticket Mickey Ride

 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 04: Bungee Cords and Duct Tape

 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

 05: Buzzing Engines

 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler

 06: Chloe/Power

 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux

 09: Good Golly, Molly Needs Tequila

 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel

 20: One Mind Any Weapon

 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 24: Red Rocks

 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 25: Row/Sugar

 P16057 Row , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 P16042 Sugar , Australian Shepherd, Sue Stamp

 26: Run Clean Die Hard

 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez

 35: The Beastie Boys

 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns

 41: Yip and Zip

 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 02: Angels and Vampires

 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 17: Mika/Zack

 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias

 27: Scratch-n-Sniff

 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly

 30: Sibling Rivalry

 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 31: Sierra/Robin

 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

 32: Split/Sonic

 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen

 34: TeaseJay

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg

 42: You can do it!!

 P20018 Jake , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 P16022 Sage , Australian Shepherd, Dan Brackney

 12: Jedi Mind Tricks

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates

 14: Mama's Boys

 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida

 37: The Spicey Girls

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery

 38: Un-Cork the Force

 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
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Ring 3: Team Jumpers
Group C

 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22059  Gilley , Border Collie, Martine Kopka
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12003  Rummy , American Hairless Terrier, Rachel Sanders
 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg

Group D

 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22036  Rebel , Australian Shepherd, SHelly Culver
 22034  Phlash , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22024  Bentley , Australian Shepherd, Marya Brackney
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy

Group A

 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22056  Beep , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 22006  Bryn , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22043  Player , Australian Shepherd, Dave Harlan
 22066  Pixie , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22076  Callie , Portuguese Water Dog, Julie Deremer
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas
 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio

 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26020  Happy Mac , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat

Group B

 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16001  Fallon , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 16009  Lily , All-American, Jeanine Marie Cowger
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley

 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
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 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot

 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 26001  Clutch , Border Collie, Romi Hirayama
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

Ring 3: Perf. Versatility Jumpers
Group C

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr
 P08015 Pearl , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Futch
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs
 P16042 Sugar , Australian Shepherd, Sue Stamp
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

Group D

 P20008 Kai , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20001 Sonic , Belgian Tervuren, Susan McGowen
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20018 Jake , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 P20020 Utah , Belgian Malinois, Jeanne Dalzell

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 P08019 Gizmo , Havanese, Monica C deBaca
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias
 P16022 Sage , Australian Shepherd, Dan Brackney
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

Group A

 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P20013 Cork , Labrador Retriever, Lydia Sharp

 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown
 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12006 Gigi , Rat Terrier, Paola Crivello
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12014 Duster , Schipperke, Jessica Austin
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P16057 Row , Border Collie, Mary Chessik
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16050 Split Second , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns

Group B

 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki

 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
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 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill

Ring 3: Advanced Jumpers

 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis

 18002  Rizzo , All-American, Gosia Skowron

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

Ring 3: Performance II Jumpers

 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16043 Reno , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler

 P12008 Pi, Rat Terrier, Kirsten Lake
 P12032 Ash , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P12020 Peeka , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner

 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates

Ring 3: Advanced Snooker

 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

Ring 3: Performance II Snooker

 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen

 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner
 P12032 Ash , All-American, Kristen Wheeler

 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates

Ring 3: Advanced Gamblers

 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22039  Bogey , Border Collie, Mary Lou Roeder
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

Ring 3: Performance II Gamblers

 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman
 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16021 Zimmer , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen

 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner

Ring 3: Advanced Standard

 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill

 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22039  Bogey , Border Collie, Mary Lou Roeder
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey

 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke
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Ring 3: Performance II Standard

 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg

 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16016 Taz , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 P16021 Zimmer , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16043 Reno , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen

 P12001 Tia , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner
 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton

 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster

Ring 4: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
Group D

 26029  Jackson , Border Collie, Barbara Ambruzs
 26026  Ray , Border Collie, Blynn Baker
 26012  Ten , Border Collie, Lisa Dewey
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26015  Gumby , Border Collie, Kama Rueschenberg
 26031  Vivian! , Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26014  Synergy , Border Collie, Marla Cooper
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22050  Nash , Coolie, Cheryl Lenox
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22067  Blazer , Border Collie, Jan Skurzynski
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22061  Madison , Golden Retriever, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22032  Vixen , Boxer, Anita Elias
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22052  Annie , Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Leon
 22021  Miki , Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Lenox
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Group A

 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers

 22010  Sparrow , Border Collie, Liz Blasio
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 22035  Wendy , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22007  Peep , Border Collie, Alicia Nicholas

 14002  Fozzy , All-American, Emily Ingersoll
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck

Group B

 26023  Aston , Border Collie, Eden Heigel
 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26028  Marble , Australian Shepherd, Gary Hill
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22009  Kizmet , Border Collie, Donna Housely
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22054  Joker , Border Collie, Amber Abbot
 22079  Harlow , Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22083  Singe , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16003  Porter , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 16008  Riot , All-American, Gosia Skowron

Group C

 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26013  Gifted , Border Collie, Rachel Sanders
 26011  Swig , Border Collie, Renee King
 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26007  Ticket , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez
 22047  Gem , Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
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 22081  Ayumi , Border Collie, Sasha To
 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez

 18004  Singa , Border Collie, Alan Tay
 18007  Smart , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18005  Harper , Miniature American Shepherd, Courtney Farmer

 12007  Rodent , All-American, Laurie Zurborg
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor

Ring 4: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
Group D

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida

 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08021 Sunshine , Shih Tzu, Lauren Sanchez-Susman
 P08007 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Milner

Group A

 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P16059 Enzo , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16035 Hazzard , Border Collie, Kyle Schumacher
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16018 Chloe , Border Collie, Rachel Evers
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P16003 Picassa , Border Collie, Linda Kipp

 P12023 LC Pie , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12017 Jaldi , Border Terrier, Valery Thompson
 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12010 Laird , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur

 P08008 Suki , Shih Tzu, Emily Ingersoll

Group B

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg

 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac

 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 P16048 Dolly , Australian Shepherd, Anita Grady
 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds

 P12005 Lorcan , Jack Russell Terrier, Eden Heigel
 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski

Group C

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P20022 Romeo , Australian Shepherd, Mike Douglas

 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16039 Power , Border Collie, Kate Moureaux
 P16002 Ace , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16025 Skoal , Australian Cattle Dog, Martine Kopka

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

Ring 4: Starters Snooker

 22016  Fleet , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar
 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty

 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson
 18002  Rizzo , All-American, Gosia Skowron

 12009  Fancy , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

Ring 4: Performance I Snooker

 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer
 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky

 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson

 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P12019 Nenna , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 P12024 Dobby , All-American, Anita Elias
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 P08002 Dana , All-American, Barbara Eggett
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills

Ring 4: Starters Jumpers

 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

 22084  Whisper , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22082  Maverick , Border Collie, Jeff Arnett
 22016  Fleet , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22031  Minx , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22037  Cruz'N , Border Collie, Shar Henry
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22077  Mars Attacks , Border Collie, Monica Bush

 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson

 16004  Trinket , Shetland Sheepdog, Chris Hill

 12009  Fancy , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase

Ring 4: Performance I Jumpers

 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer
 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky

 P16004 Kate , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson

 P12001 Tia , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed
 P12019 Nenna , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 P12024 Dobby , All-American, Anita Elias
 P12026 Jasmine , All-American, Jody Rotenberger

 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt
 P08002 Dana , All-American, Barbara Eggett
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt

Ring 4: Starters Standard

 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir

 22001  Ross , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar
 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 22031  Minx , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22062  Odie , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Hultsman
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22016  Fleet , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar

 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson

 16004  Trinket , Shetland Sheepdog, Chris Hill

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor

Ring 4: Performance I Standard

 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer
 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky

 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman
 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson

 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P12020 Peeka , All-American, Kirsten Lake
 P12026 Jasmine , All-American, Jody Rotenberger

 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt
 P08002 Dana , All-American, Barbara Eggett
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt

Ring 4: Starters Gamblers

 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

 22012  Top Gear , Border Collie, Tracy Paul
 22082  Maverick , Border Collie, Jeff Arnett
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
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Saturday (cont.)

 22030  Pike , Border Collie, Marie Finishen
 22031  Minx , Border Collie, Susan Wilton-Rose
 22064  Sky , Border Collie, Dale Mahoney
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick

 18002  Rizzo , All-American, Gosia Skowron
 18008  Lucy , All-American, Katie Peterson

 12009  Fancy , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase

Ring 4: Performance I Gamblers

 P20014 Phoenix , All-American, Courtney Farmer
 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky

 P16020 Phebe , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Coombs
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson

 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P12008 Pi, Rat Terrier, Kirsten Lake
 P12019 Nenna , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 P12024 Dobby , All-American, Anita Elias
 P12026 Jasmine , All-American, Jody Rotenberger

 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt
 P08002 Dana , All-American, Barbara Eggett
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
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Running Order List
Sunday, January 4, 2015

Ring 1: Grand Prix Regional Finals

 26030  Taken , Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26014  Synergy , Border Collie, Marla Cooper
 26010  Motion , Border Collie, Teri Thompson
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 22071  Todd , Border Collie, Julia Hunt

 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22068  Sonic , Border Collie, Noriko Aso
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22017  Jedi , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
 22014  Cracker , Border Collie, Kodie Levine
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques
 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews

 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16006  Zuri , Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley

 14001  Talos , Cocker Spaniel, Devora Locke
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14004  Ho, Papillon, Alicia Nicholas
 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

 12010  Minnie , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 12006  Rippin , Poodle (Miniature), Vivian Vidoli
 12004  Swinger , Papillon, Allison Davisson

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Regional Finals

 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance
 P16032 Maze , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 P20016 Vader , Doberman Pinscher, Jenny Cannerelli
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20004 Daley , Border Collie, Julia Hunt
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

 P16047 Misty Blue , All-American, Sam Marquez
 P16012 Josefin , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16054 Blade , Border Collie, Chris Hill

 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16049 Steeple , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 P16046 Duncan , Keeshond, Frank Kelly
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16028 Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P12031 Willis , Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
 P12027 Lexi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Arnett
 P12022 Rickie Roo , Rat Terrier, Deb Harpur
 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12010 Laird , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe
 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P08027 GinnyDoll , Pomeranian, Barbara Karr
 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08001 Mika , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

Ring 1: Performance III Pairs

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates

 P20027 Spice , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk

 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg

 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta

 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall

 P16060 Tar'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy

 P16044 Nia , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 P16036 Tigger , All-American, Maureen Hughes

 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance

 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe

 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen
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Sunday (cont.)

 P16008 Callie , All-American, Heather Chase
 P08003 Lexi , Papillon, Barbara Karr

 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe
 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08025 Pixie , Papillon, Peggy Franklin

 P08022 Kes , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Spease
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy

Ring 2: Steeplechase Regional Finals

Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals

Ring 2: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers
Group B

 V08001 Cosmo , All-American, Steve Brault
 P08023 Gwynne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08022 Kes , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Spease

 V12002 Callie , All-American, Heather Chase
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 P16041 Nike , Border Collie, Robert Gutierrez
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 P16001 Iniki , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills
 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates
 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Group C

 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer
 P08027 GinnyDoll , Pomeranian, Barbara Karr
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta

 P12004 Jam , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

 P16036 Tigger , All-American, Maureen Hughes
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds
 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor

Group D

 P08020 Shelby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy

 P12028 Tanner , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed
 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy
 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams

 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery

Group A

 P08026 Corky , Papillon, Peggy Franklin
 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown
 P08025 Pixie , Papillon, Peggy Franklin

 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12011 Ghillie , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown

 P16027 Mocha , All-American, Gregor Carr
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy
 P20021 Yoshi , Australian Shepherd, Aciana Monasterial
 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 P20023 Led Zeppelin , Rockin' Retriever, Annie DeChance

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers
Group B

 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault
 16007  Charger , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot

 22058  Fl'N , Border Collie, Norman Lende
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez
 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22053  Trivia , Border Collie, Chris Hill
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
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Sunday (cont.)

 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22033  Stir , Border Collie, Terra Reynolds
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende
 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall

Group C

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor

 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 26006  Legitimate , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin

Group D

 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Group A

 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat

 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

Ring 3: Veterans Snooker

Group B

 V08001 Cosmo , All-American, Steve Brault

 V12002 Callie , All-American, Heather Chase

Ring 3: Performance III Snooker
Group C

 P16023 Luna , Samoyed, Ginger Erdman
 P16030 Quila , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Karen Gloor
 P16036 Tigger , All-American, Maureen Hughes
 P16034 Foster , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Rowe
 P16033 Sissy , Australian Shepherd, Sara Symonds

 P08010 Magic , Papillon, Brenda Kautz
 P08012 Harry , Papillon, Nancy DaCosta
 P08006 Murray , Half-Canadian, Tamar Fuhrer

 P12013 Kobe , Rat Terrier, Barbara Karr
 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P12007 Nemo , Miniature Pinscher, Kim O'Connor

Group D

 P12016 Trey , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Goodspeed

 P16055 Bracken , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16015 Zack , American Staffordshire Terrier, Anita Elias
 P16010 Sierra , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
 P16031 Wally , Border Collie, Geoff Goudy

 P08004 Bentley , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tami Rasmussen
 P08013 Gunner , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Rudy

 P16024 Abby , Australian Shepherd, Gail Williams
 P16062 Hemi , Border Collie, Mica Tyler

 P20012 Brill , Border Collie, Jean Emery
 P20026 Mika , Belgian Malinois, Dan Fisk
 P20010 Dexter , Golden Retriever, Zoe Beatty
 P20006 Ace , Belgian Tervuren, Anne Hermida

Group A

 P12018 Gracie , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Heming
 P12012 Bug , House Elf, Jessica Brown

 P16038 Pink Floyd , Token Blonde, Annie DeChance

 P08026 Corky , Papillon, Peggy Franklin
 P08011 Boo , Bad Hairdo Dog, Jessica Brown



-41-

Sunday (cont.)

 P08025 Pixie , Papillon, Peggy Franklin

 P16007 Kirin , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 P16053 Mim , Border Collie, Lea Harvey
 P16040 Mic , Australian Cattle Dog, Pat Liddy

Group B

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20005 Bang , Australian Shepherd, Carol Konicki
 P20003 Robin , Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
 P20025 Reason , Border Collie, Mary Kay Mills

 P08022 Kes , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Spease
 P08023 Gwynne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt

 P20024 Zephyr , Boxer, Jen Yates

 P12009 Penny , Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Thorpe
 P12030 Klev'r , Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

 P16005 Tahoe , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac
 P16051 Devyn , Border Collie, Gail Chadwick
 P16019 Zap , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall

Ring 3: Masters Snooker
Group C

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22040  Bode , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman
 22013  Dagger , Border Collie, Terrie Demierre
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22042  Ricochet , Border Collie, Emily Hurt
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 26021  Chips , Border Collie, Kerry Stevenson
 26024  Jimmy , Border Collie, Jennifer Martin

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 12010  Minnie , Papillon, Brenda Kautz

 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques

Group D

 22057  Yoshi , Border Collie, Sharon Levine
 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush

 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen
 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy

Group A

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14005  Annie , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck

 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers
 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson

 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

Group B

 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 22027  Rev'N , Golden Retriever, Shar Henry
 22002  Reese , Australian Shepherd, Deborah Zapusek
 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer
 22023  Captain Jack , Border Collie, Sam Marquez
 22055  Lanakila , Border Collie, Eva Gutierrez

 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot
 16005  Cisco , All-American, Keith Highley

 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26004  Race'N , Golden Retriever, Norman Lende

Ring 3: Masters Pairs

 26017  Journey , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy
 26018  HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 26009  Spec , Border Collie, Maureen Scheall
 26019  May , Border Collie, Anna Hinze

 22076  Callie , Portuguese Water Dog, Julie Deremer
 26005  Katie , Border Collie, Lea Harvey

 22020  Rhet , Border Collie, Debbie Brooks
 26025  Tek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

 22075  Josie , Border Collie, Suzie Highley
 26027  Mya , Doberman Pinscher, Amanda Albretsen

 22011  Wynton , Border Collie, Linda Kipp
 22028  Ziva , Coolie, Ernie Rodriguez

 22044  Sake , Border Collie, Stefanie Anderson
 DRAW
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 22041  Fireball , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
 22072  Patron , Border Collie, Kimberly Ackers

 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22078  Schemer , Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

 22025  Jill , Border Collie, Jeannine Doepke
 22060  SoBe , Border Collie, Stacy Peardot-Goudy

 22008  Perk , Border Collie, Jen Yates
 22029  Brix , Border Collie, Jeanette Ryman

 22003  Wilson , Australian Cattle Dog, Ernie Rodriguez
 22005  Stat , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

 18001  Bria , Border Collie, Michelle Persian
 18006  Rita , Australian Cattle Dog, Debie Jacques

 12008  Francine , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Courtney Keys
 16010  Griffin , All-American, Amber Abbot

 12001  Angel , Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Taylor
 16002  Cesar , Smooth Fox Terrier, Steve Brault

 14003  Nelson , Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
 14007  Friday , Jack Russell Terrier, Crystal McClernon

 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 14006  Skye , Shetland Sheepdog, Sherri Hollenbeck

Ring 4: Performance II Standard

 P08024 Charity , Papillon, Judy May
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster
 P08016 Iris , Papillon, Judy May

 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12025 Macaroon , All-American, Connie Heaton
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner

 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16043 Reno , Shetland Sheepdog, Tony Bessette
 P16026 Douglas , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 P16023 Luna , Samoyed, Ginger Erdman
 P16016 Taz , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16009 Gage , Border Collie, Linda Johns

 P20017 KJ, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kris Sanburg
 P20015 Bandit , Mutant Sheltie, Amy Rezac
 P20007 Finn , Border Collie, Jennifer Reich
 P20002 Slayte , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Ring 4: Advanced Standard

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke
 12011  Corky , Papillon, Peggy Franklin

 18003  Ozzi , Miniature American Shepherd, Coleen Andrews

 22069  Summer , Border Collie, Ricki Wallis
 22063  Goose , Australian Shepherd, Brenda Mehr
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22039  Bogey , Border Collie, Mary Lou Roeder
 22038  Squid Vicious , Border Collie, Monica Bush
 22026  Graphic , Border Collie, Denise Titzer
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance
 26016  Force , Border Collie, Kim Terrill
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

Ring 4: Performance I Standard

 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08005 Gus , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor
 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt

 P12026 Jasmine , All-American, Jody Rotenberger
 P12024 Dobby , All-American, Anita Elias
 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson
 P16052 Muse , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman

 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky

Ring 4: Starters Standard

 12005  Dollie , Boston Terrier, Melanie Magisos
 12002  Elphaba , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kim O'Connor

 16004  Trinket , Shetland Sheepdog, Chris Hill

 22016  Fleet , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22070  Flint , Border Collie, Marty Wallis
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 22015  Willow , All-American, Connie Heaton
 22001  Ross , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar

 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
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 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson

Ring 4: Performance II Gamblers

 P08016 Iris , Papillon, Judy May
 P08014 Lottie , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Diane Paster

 P12029 Darby Rose , All-American, Christa Beauchat
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner
 P12032 Ash , All-American, Kristen Wheeler

 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen
 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P16011 Ruby Tuesday , Siberian Husky, Ann Calano
 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman

Ring 4: Advanced Gamblers

 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke
 12011  Corky , Papillon, Peggy Franklin

 22051  Jetter , Border Collie, Ronnie Marquez
 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen
 22039  Bogey , Border Collie, Mary Lou Roeder
 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22004  Kelvin , Border Collie, Kelsey Kirkpatrick

 26022  Spencer Davis , All-American, Annie DeChance

Ring 4: Performance I Gamblers

 P08029 Penny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Shufelt
 P08024 Charity , Papillon, Judy May
 P08017 Bling , Yorkshire Terrier, Jen Yates
 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills
 P08018 Katie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John Shufelt

 P12026 Jasmine , All-American, Jody Rotenberger
 P12024 Dobby , All-American, Anita Elias
 P12019 Nenna , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson
 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P16023 Luna , Samoyed, Ginger Erdman

 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky
 P20007 Finn , Border Collie, Jennifer Reich

Ring 4: Starters Gamblers

 12009  Fancy , Swedish Vallhund, Heather Chase
 12005  Dollie , Boston Terrier, Melanie Magisos

 16004  Trinket , Shetland Sheepdog, Chris Hill

 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick
 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22045  Tori , Australian Shepherd, Linda Hook
 22082  Maverick , Border Collie, Jeff Arnett
 22019  Robbie , Border Collie, Barbara Lewis
 22016  Fleet , Border Collie, Lynne Kollar
 22015  Willow , All-American, Connie Heaton

 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn
 26003  Roxy MC , Briard, Mary Weir
 26002  Banger , Pyrenean Shepherd, Katie Johnson

Ring 4: Performance II Pairs

 P16023 Luna , Samoyed, Ginger Erdman
 P12032 Ash , All-American, Kristen Wheeler

 P16013 Molly , Australian Shepherd, Karen Kuffel
 P12021 Maya , All-American, Carole Weiner

 P16056 Indie , All-American, Kristen Wheeler
 P16058 Teasel , Border Collie, Diane Allen

Ring 4: Advanced Pairs

 22048  Savvy , Border Collie, Tammy Audet
 26008  Austin , Portuguese Water Dog, Cheryl Van Horn

 22018  Stat , Border Collie, Margaret Burk
 22046  Hudson , Border Collie, Theresa Thraen

 12011  Corky , Papillon, Peggy Franklin
 12012  Cricket , All-American, Jennifer Woelke

Ring 4: Performance I Pairs

 P20007 Finn , Border Collie, Jennifer Reich
 P12024 Dobby , All-American, Anita Elias

 P16061 Essex , All-American, Kristina Johnson
 P16006 Ripley , Border Collie, Jeff Newman

 P16029 Buddie , Shetland Sheepdog, Glen Heming
 P12002 Bolt , Shetland Sheepdog, Marlene Rezac

 P20019 Hexa , German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Witosky
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 P08009 Fleury , Papillon, Mary Kay Mills

Ring 4: Starters Pairs

 22065  Rerun , Border Collie, Tina Doherty
 22074  Deen , Border Collie, Linda Tunick


